
Concordia (CA) (0-1, 0-1 RMAC) -vs- Colorado Mesa (1-0, 1-0 RMAC)
2/15/2025 at San Rafael, Calif. (Kennelly Field)

 
 

 
 
Concordia (CA) Goals: Max Texter (4); Brody MacDonald (2); Matt Carresi (1); Noah Pillow (1) 
Assists: Jeremy Barnes (2); Chad McFadden (1); Max Texter (1); Matt Carresi (1) 
 
Colorado Mesa Goals: Carson Points (3); Connor Jensen (3); JJ Brummett (2); Dillon Pless (2); Erich Petersen (2); Logan Smith (1) 
Assists: Ethan Points (3); JJ Brummett (2); Wolfi Gottschalk (1); Connor Jensen (1); Logan Smith (1); Brady Porter (1); Charlie Droitsch (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Kennelly Field
Penalties: Charlie Droitsch 1st/10:06; Nik Moore 2nd/12:18; Brady Galbraith 2nd/09:07; Shawn Ferguson 2nd/07:49; Ryan Pless 2nd/04:32;
Joey Switzer 2nd/03:35
Officials: JD Doyle; Donald Balch; Craig Peterson; Zach Fidel

Date: 2/15/2025
Attendance: 112

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia (CA) 1 3 1 3 8
Colorado Mesa 2 3 3 5 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia (CA) 12 13 7 11 43
Colorado Mesa 10 11 10 8 39

Shots On Goal
Concordia (CA) 9 10 2 7 28
Colorado Mesa 5 8 7 6 26

Saves
Concordia (CA) 3 5 4 1 13
Colorado Mesa 8 7 1 4 20

Turnovers
Concordia (CA) 5 1 8 4 18
Colorado Mesa 6 4 9 2 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia (CA) 6-6 4-4 7-8 4-4 21-22
Colorado Mesa 7-9 6-7 6-8 7-8 26-32

Ground Balls
Concordia (CA) 11 7 7 13 38
Colorado Mesa 5 11 12 6 34

Face Offs
Concordia (CA) 2 3 2 9 16
Colorado Mesa 2 4 3 0 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Concordia (CA) 1 3 0 0 1-4
Colorado Mesa 0 2 0 0 1-2



Concordia (CA) 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Edward McCann iv 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
3 Chad McFadden 0 1 1 7 1 4 1 - -
8 Brody MacDonald 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 - -
9 Jake Cloutier 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
11 Jeremy Barnes 0 2 2 4 3 2 0 - -
19 Connor Kuhl 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
22 Cade Poe 0 0 0 1 8 1 0 12-19 -

G 23 Daniel Yang 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
44 Ben Gorelick 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
99 Colin O'Connor 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
0 Bergen Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Joey Heckel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Max Texter 4 1 5 6 1 1 0 - -
7 Bryan Parr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Brady Galbraith 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
20 Drew Klingman 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4-6 -
21 Owen Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Tyler Hilmar 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
27 Matt Carresi 1 1 2 8 1 3 1 - -
28 Keegan Charapoom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Luke Sewell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

36 Joey Switzer 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 -
1-

00:30
39 Ethan Rosselli 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
43 Ryan Stiller 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
48 Noah Pillow 1 0 1 4 3 0 1 - -
55 Drew Olsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Brody Champion 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -

Totals 8 5 13 43 38 18 12 16-25
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Daniel Yang 30:00 5 8 L
2 Joey Heckel 30:00 8 5



Colorado Mesa 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Caden Hathaway 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 - -
6 Connor Jensen 3 1 4 4 0 3 0 - -
18 Erich Petersen 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
22 Deuce Kirschke 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
27 Grant Schachet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Brady Porter 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 - -
32 Mike Edwards 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 7-20 -

36 Charlie Droitsch 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30

37 Shawn Ferguson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
G 99 Shaden Shields 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

1 JJ Brummett 2 2 4 8 2 2 2 - -
2 Carson Points 3 0 3 3 1 1 0 - -
3 Wolfi Gottschalk 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -
4 Dillon Pless 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 - -

5 Nik Moore 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Ethan Points 0 3 3 2 1 1 0 - -
13 Kanyan Rhodes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-5 -

20 Ryan Pless 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
21 Logan Smith 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 - -
23 Caleb Schreiber 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 - -
25 Leo Willett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Eli Bibler 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
38 Pierson Bensinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Ryan Garcia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
40 Reed Roughton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Wyatt Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 10 23 39 34 21 10 9-25
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Shaden Shields 60:00 8 20 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CUI CMML
1st 09:25 Logan Smith (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 03:08 Matt Carresi Unassisted 1 1
1st 01:25 Dillon Pless JJ Brummett 1 2
2nd 07:35 Noah Pillow (UP) Chad McFadden 2 2
2nd 06:54 Carson Points Unassisted 2 3
2nd 05:52 Carson Points Connor Jensen 2 4
2nd 05:06 Max Texter Jeremy Barnes 3 4
2nd 03:18 Dillon Pless (UP) JJ Brummett 3 5
2nd 01:24 Max Texter Matt Carresi 4 5
3rd 13:33 Connor Jensen Ethan Points 4 6
3rd 13:05 Brody MacDonald Max Texter 5 6
3rd 06:08 Erich Petersen Wolfi Gottschalk 5 7
3rd 05:26 JJ Brummett Logan Smith 5 8
4th 13:35 Carson Points Charlie Droitsch 5 9
4th 12:47 Max Texter Jeremy Barnes 6 9
4th 11:18 Connor Jensen Ethan Points 6 10
4th 10:00 Brody MacDonald Unassisted 7 10
4th 08:04 Erich Petersen Unassisted 7 11
4th 04:01 JJ Brummett Ethan Points 7 12
4th 02:57 Connor Jensen Brady Porter 7 13
4th 01:57 Max Texter Unassisted 8 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:06 CMML Charlie Droitsch 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 12:18 CMML Nik Moore 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 09:07 CUI Brady Galbraith 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 07:49 CMML Shawn Ferguson 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 04:32 CMML Ryan Pless 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 03:35 CUI Joey Switzer 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CUI Daniel Yang at goalie for CUI.
15:00 CMML Shaden Shields at goalie for CMML.
15:00 CMML Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CMML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CMML Shawn Ferguson.
14:19 CMML Turnover by CMML Charlie Droitsch.
13:48 CUI Shot by CUI Joey Switzer WIDE.
13:22 CUI Shot by CUI Noah Pillow, SAVE Shaden Shields.
13:21 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Brody MacDonald.
13:07 CUI Turnover by CUI Max Texter.
13:00 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
12:49 CMML Shot by CMML Caden Hathaway, SAVE Daniel Yang.
12:38 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
12:14 CUI Shot by CUI Brady Galbraith WIDE.
11:54 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Brady Galbraith.
11:46 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi WIDE.
11:45 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Brody MacDonald.
11:35 CUI Shot by CUI Tyler Hilmar, SAVE Shaden Shields.
11:30 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Matt Carresi.
11:30 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Shaden Shields.
11:30 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
11:26 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Shaden Shields.
11:18 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
11:13 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Logan Smith.
10:50 CMML Shot by CMML JJ Brummett WIDE.
10:40 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Ben Gorelick.
10:27 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
10:06 CMML Penalty on CMML Charlie Droitsch (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:56 CUI Shot by CUI Ethan Rosselli, SAVE Shaden Shields.
09:42 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Shawn Ferguson.
09:35 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
09:30 CMML Shot by CMML Charlie Droitsch WIDE RIGHT.
09:30 CMML Shot by CMML Logan Smith WIDE LEFT.
09:25 CMML GOAL by CMML Logan Smith (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Concordia (CA) 0, Colorado Mesa 1
09:25 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [09:25] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
09:17 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
09:20 CUI Turnover by CUI Chad McFadden.
08:01 CMML Shot by CMML Connor Jensen HIT POST.
07:45 CMML Turnover by CMML Nik Moore (caused by Brady Galbraith).
07:36 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Colin O'Connor.
07:30 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
07:03 CUI Turnover by CUI Matt Carresi (caused by Caden Hathaway).
06:54 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Caden Hathaway.
06:48 CMML Clear attempt by CMML failed.
06:48 CMML Turnover by CMML Caden Hathaway.
06:22 CUI Shot by CUI Chad McFadden, SAVE Shaden Shields.
06:14 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
06:09 CMML Shot by CMML Caden Hathaway, SAVE Daniel Yang.
06:01 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
05:38 CUI Turnover by CUI Tyler Hilmar.
05:20 CMML Clear attempt by CMML failed.
05:20 CMML Turnover by CMML Shaden Shields (caused by Noah Pillow).
04:57 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Noah Pillow.
04:43 CUI Shot by CUI Noah Pillow, SAVE Shaden Shields.
04:24 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
03:46 CMML Turnover by CMML Erich Petersen (caused by Ben Gorelick).
03:34 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Ben Gorelick.
03:30 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
03:08 CUI GOAL by CUI Matt Carresi.



Concordia (CA) 1, Colorado Mesa 1
03:08 CUI Faceoff Drew Klingman vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [03:08] Ground ball pickup by CUI Drew Klingman.
03:01 CUI Turnover by CUI Drew Klingman (caused by Mike Edwards).
02:13 CMML Shot by CMML Nik Moore, SAVE Daniel Yang.
01:44 CMML Shot by CMML Nik Moore WIDE.
01:25 CMML GOAL by CMML Dillon Pless, Assist by JJ Brummett.

Concordia (CA) 1, Colorado Mesa 2
01:25 CMML Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CMML, [01:25] Ground ball pickup by CMML Mike Edwards.
01:23 CMML Turnover by CMML Mike Edwards.
01:15 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
00:38 CUI Shot by CUI Chad McFadden, SAVE Shaden Shields.
00:20 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 CMML Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CMML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CMML Mike Edwards.
14:57 CMML Shot by CMML Mike Edwards WIDE.
14:17 CMML Turnover by CMML Ethan Points (caused by Connor Kuhl).
14:16 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
14:06 CUI Shot by CUI Chad McFadden, SAVE Shaden Shields.
13:37 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Shaden Shields.
15:35 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Deuce Kirschke.
13:35 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
13:25 CMML Shot by CMML JJ Brummett, SAVE Daniel Yang.
13:15 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML JJ Brummett.
12:49 CMML Shot by CMML JJ Brummett, SAVE Daniel Yang.
12:45 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Logan Smith.
12:42 CMML Shot by CMML JJ Brummett, SAVE Daniel Yang.
12:30 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jake Cloutier.
12:18 CMML Penalty on CMML Nik Moore (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:11 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Shaden Shields.
12:02 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
11:21 CMML Turnover by CMML JJ Brummett (caused by Daniel Yang).
11:20 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Daniel Yang.
11:10 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
10:35 CUI Turnover by CUI Chad McFadden.
10:07 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Caden Hathaway.
10:06 CMML Clear attempt by CMML failed.
10:05 CMML Turnover by CMML Caden Hathaway.
10:03 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Colin O'Connor.
10:00 CUI Shot by CUI Chad McFadden, SAVE Shaden Shields.
09:58 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
09:07 CUI Penalty on CUI Brady Galbraith (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:56 CMML Shot by CMML Erich Petersen, SAVE Daniel Yang.
08:28 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
07:50 CUI Shot by CUI Brody Champion WIDE.
07:45 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
07:49 CMML Penalty on CMML Shawn Ferguson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:35 CUI GOAL by CUI Noah Pillow (MAN-UP), Assist by Chad McFadden.

Concordia (CA) 2, Colorado Mesa 2
07:49 CMML Faceoff Drew Klingman vs Mike Edwards won by CMML (on faceoff violation).
06:54 CMML GOAL by CMML Carson Points.

Concordia (CA) 2, Colorado Mesa 3
06:54 CMML Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CMML, [06:54] Ground ball pickup by CMML Deuce Kirschke.
06:24 CMML Shot by CMML Mike Edwards WIDE.
05:52 CMML GOAL by CMML Carson Points, Assist by Connor Jensen.

Concordia (CA) 2, Colorado Mesa 4
05:52 CUI Faceoff Drew Klingman vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [05:52] Ground ball pickup by CUI Drew Klingman.
05:13 CUI Shot by CUI Noah Pillow WIDE.
05:06 CUI GOAL by CUI Max Texter, Assist by Jeremy Barnes.

Concordia (CA) 3, Colorado Mesa 4
05:06 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI (on faceoff violation).



04:44 CUI Shot by CUI Chad McFadden, SAVE Shaden Shields.
04:32 CMML Penalty on CMML Ryan Pless (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:32 CUI Shot by CUI Cade Poe, SAVE Shaden Shields.
04:30 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Shaden Shields.
04:18 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
03:35 CUI Penalty on CUI Joey Switzer (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:18 CMML GOAL by CMML Dillon Pless (MAN-UP), Assist by JJ Brummett.

Concordia (CA) 3, Colorado Mesa 5
03:18 CMML Faceoff Cade Poe vs Kanyan Rhodes won by CMML, [03:18] Ground ball pickup by CMML Kanyan Rhodes.
03:10 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Ryan Pless.
03:10 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
03:06 CMML Shot by CMML Eli Bibler WIDE.
02:56 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Eli Bibler.
02:24 CMML Turnover by CMML Eli Bibler (caused by Joey Switzer).
02:10 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Joey Switzer.
02:07 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
02:07 CUI Timeout by CUI.
01:44 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Max Texter.
01:27 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes HIT POST.
01:24 CUI GOAL by CUI Max Texter, Assist by Matt Carresi.

Concordia (CA) 4, Colorado Mesa 5
01:24 CUI Faceoff Drew Klingman vs Mike Edwards won by CUI (on faceoff violation).
00:54 CUI Shot by CUI Chad McFadden, SAVE Shaden Shields.
00:48 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
00:33 CMML Timeout by CMML.
00:12 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Ethan Points.
00:01 CMML Shot by CMML Ethan Points, SAVE Daniel Yang.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 CUI Joey Heckel at goalie for CUI.
15:00 CMML Faceoff Cade Poe vs Kanyan Rhodes won by CMML (on faceoff violation).
14:44 CMML Shot by CMML JJ Brummett, SAVE Joey Heckel.
14:32 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
14:27 CUI Turnover by CUI Ben Gorelick.
14:20 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
13:33 CMML GOAL by CMML Connor Jensen, Assist by Ethan Points.

Concordia (CA) 4, Colorado Mesa 6
13:33 CMML Faceoff Drew Klingman vs Mike Edwards won by CMML, [13:33] Ground ball pickup by CMML Mike Edwards.
13:30 CMML Shot by CMML JJ Brummett, SAVE Joey Heckel.
13:21 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
13:05 CUI GOAL by CUI Brody MacDonald, Assist by Max Texter.

Concordia (CA) 5, Colorado Mesa 6
13:05 CMML Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CMML, [13:05] Ground ball pickup by CMML Shawn Ferguson.
12:37 CMML Shot by CMML Dillon Pless HIT POST.
12:16 CMML Turnover by CMML Dillon Pless (caused by Edward McCann iv).
12:07 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Edward McCann iv.
12:06 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
12:05 CUI Shot by CUI Edward McCann iv WIDE.
11:40 CUI Shot by CUI Brady Galbraith HIT POST.
11:32 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Ryan Garcia.
11:30 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
11:25 CMML Turnover by CMML Ryan Garcia.
11:20 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Colin O'Connor.
11:09 CUI Clear attempt by CUI failed.
11:09 CUI Turnover by CUI Brady Galbraith (caused by Wolfi Gottschalk).
11:09 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Wolfi Gottschalk.
11:05 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
10:31 CMML Turnover by CMML Carson Points.
10:22 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
09:42 CUI Turnover by CUI Chad McFadden.
09:35 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
08:52 CMML Shot by CMML Nik Moore HIT POST.



08:31 CMML Turnover by CMML Nik Moore.
08:25 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
07:25 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes WIDE.
07:23 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Shaden Shields.
07:11 CMML Clear attempt by CMML failed.
07:09 CMML Turnover by CMML Caleb Schreiber (caused by Brody Champion).
06:34 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes HIT POST.
06:28 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Caleb Schreiber.
06:25 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
06:21 CMML Shot by CMML Caleb Schreiber, SAVE Joey Heckel.
06:12 CUI Turnover by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
06:11 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML JJ Brummett.
06:08 CMML GOAL by CMML Erich Petersen, Assist by Wolfi Gottschalk.

Concordia (CA) 5, Colorado Mesa 7
06:08 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [06:08] Ground ball pickup by CUI Jake Cloutier.
06:05 CUI Turnover by CUI Jake Cloutier (caused by Deuce Kirschke).
05:58 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Deuce Kirschke.
05:46 CMML Timeout by CMML.
05:26 CMML GOAL by CMML JJ Brummett, Assist by Logan Smith.

Concordia (CA) 5, Colorado Mesa 8
05:23 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [05:23] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
05:20 CUI Turnover by CUI Cade Poe (caused by JJ Brummett).
05:18 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Mike Edwards.
04:21 CMML Shot by CMML Erich Petersen, SAVE Joey Heckel.
04:13 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Carson Points.
04:06 CMML Turnover by CMML Connor Jensen.
03:45 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
03:24 CUI Shot by CUI Tyler Hilmar, SAVE Shaden Shields.
03:13 CMML Clear attempt by CMML failed.
03:13 CMML Turnover by CMML Logan Smith (caused by Chad McFadden).
03:00 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Chad McFadden.
02:54 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi WIDE.
02:20 CUI Turnover by CUI Chad McFadden (caused by Brady Porter).
02:15 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Brady Porter.
02:13 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
02:09 CMML Shot by CMML Caden Hathaway HIT POST.
01:59 CMML Turnover by CMML Connor Jensen (caused by Bergen Anderson).
01:58 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Colin O'Connor.
01:48 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
01:10 CUI Turnover by CUI Jeremy Barnes (caused by Caleb Schreiber).
00:59 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Caleb Schreiber.
00:07 CMML Turnover by CMML Connor Jensen (caused by Joey Switzer).
00:04 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Edward McCann iv.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
14:27 CUI Shot by CUI Ryan Stiller, SAVE Shaden Shields.
14:25 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Caden Hathaway.
14:13 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
13:51 CMML Shot by CMML Logan Smith WIDE.
13:37 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Charlie Droitsch.
13:35 CMML GOAL by CMML Carson Points, Assist by Charlie Droitsch.

Concordia (CA) 5, Colorado Mesa 9
13:35 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [13:35] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
12:47 CUI GOAL by CUI Max Texter, Assist by Jeremy Barnes.

Concordia (CA) 6, Colorado Mesa 9
12:47 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [12:47] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
11:58 CUI Turnover by CUI Matt Carresi (caused by Deuce Kirschke).
11:50 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Deuce Kirschke.
11:48 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
11:45 CMML Shot by CMML Charlie Droitsch WIDE.
11:18 CMML GOAL by CMML Connor Jensen, Assist by Ethan Points.



Concordia (CA) 6, Colorado Mesa 10
11:18 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [11:18] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
10:51 CUI Shot by CUI Max Texter WIDE.
10:31 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi WIDE.
10:06 CUI Shot by CUI Chad McFadden WIDE.
10:00 CUI GOAL by CUI Brody MacDonald.

Concordia (CA) 7, Colorado Mesa 10
10:00 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Kanyan Rhodes won by CUI, [10:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI Jake Cloutier.
09:25 CUI Turnover by CUI Brody MacDonald.
08:59 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
08:04 CMML GOAL by CMML Erich Petersen.

Concordia (CA) 7, Colorado Mesa 11
08:04 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [08:04] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
07:44 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Noah Pillow.
07:16 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
07:01 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Shaden Shields.
06:43 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
05:51 CMML Turnover by CMML JJ Brummett.
05:34 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
05:12 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Brody Champion.
05:01 CUI Shot by CUI Brody Champion, SAVE Shaden Shields.
04:49 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
04:01 CMML GOAL by CMML JJ Brummett, Assist by Ethan Points.

Concordia (CA) 7, Colorado Mesa 12
04:01 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Mike Edwards won by CUI, [04:01] Ground ball pickup by CUI Edward McCann iv.
03:38 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
03:16 CUI Shot by CUI Max Texter WIDE.
03:07 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Brady Porter.
03:02 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
02:57 CMML GOAL by CMML Connor Jensen, Assist by Brady Porter.

Concordia (CA) 7, Colorado Mesa 13
02:57 CUI Faceoff Drew Klingman vs Kanyan Rhodes won by CUI, [02:57] Ground ball pickup by CUI Drew Klingman.
02:46 CUI Timeout by CUI.
02:32 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Noah Pillow.
02:19 CUI Turnover by CUI Matt Carresi (caused by Caleb Schreiber).
02:19 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Ryan Pless.
02:04 CMML Clear attempt by CMML failed.
02:04 CMML Turnover by CMML Ryan Pless (caused by Matt Carresi).
01:57 CUI GOAL by CUI Max Texter.

Concordia (CA) 8, Colorado Mesa 13
01:57 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Kanyan Rhodes won by CUI, [01:57] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
01:50 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
01:41 CUI Shot by CUI Brady Galbraith, SAVE Shaden Shields.
01:32 CMML Clear attempt by CMML good.
00:24 CMML Shot by CMML Ethan Points, SAVE Joey Heckel.
00:18 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
00:14 CUI Turnover by CUI Connor Kuhl (caused by JJ Brummett).
00:07 CMML Ground ball pickup by CMML Caden Hathaway.
00:00 0


